

## SIX Swiss Exchange message no. 35/2018

SubjectKCG Europe LimitedCategoryChanges to Exchange MembershipAuthorized byNadine Bürgis, Head Member & CRM Services<br/>Katja Zehnder, Deputy Head Member & CRM ServicesPages1

Date 26.07.2018

Information [

We would like to inform you that KCG Europe Limited has cancelled its participation agreement with SIX Swiss Exchange effective from 3<sup>rd</sup> August 2018.

	KCG Europe Limited
Member Org Abbreviation:	КСGGВ
Member Org. ID:	255
Party IDs / Abbreviations:	1870 / KCGGBF4

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member Services:

**Phone:** +41 58 399 2473

E-mail: <u>member.services@six-group.com</u>

Links to SIX Swiss Exchange:

www.six-group.com | Member Section | Forms | Rules | Directives

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd Pfingstweidstrasse 110 P.O. Box CH-8021 Zurich T + 41 58 399 5454 F + 41 58 499 5455 www.six-group.com

SWISS EXCHANGE